DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER PROTECTION
LIQUOR CONTROL DIVISION

MINUTES

MEETING PLACE:

Commission Meeting Room   -   Room 124

MEETING DATE:

August 11, 2005   -   8:30 a.m.

MEMBERS PRESENT:
Gary Koval, Liquor Commissioner

STAFF PRESENT:

Gerald C. Langlais, Administrator of Liquor Control





Elisa Nahas, Legal Counsel and Designated Signee





Lynn Fiore, Administrative Hearings Attorney






(8:30 a.m.  -  8:45 a.m.) 





Mary Ellen Gillon, Paralegal Specialist






(8:30 a.m.  -  8:45 a.m.)





Diana Sedok, Secretary

HEARINGS   -   Mary Ellen Gillon:

1.
EARLINGTON, MILTON   -   LIR.16228
Commission grants extension of time, until October 21, 2005, for permittee to resolve zoning issues.

2.
CHOWDHURY, ANWAR   -   LRW.4217

After compliance meeting, commission takes no further action on alleged violation of section  30-6-B28(a) and requests formal hearing on section 30-39(b)(1) and section 30-6-A1.

3.
CARBONE, JOHN   -   LIC.2183
After compliance meeting, commission accepts offer in compromise in lieu of hearing of 5 days and $2,500 for incident of 8/14/04.

4.
PATEL, SHASHIKANT   -   LIP.13397
After compliance meeting, commission takes no further action on incident of 6/18/04.
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5.
ANDERSON, WILLIAM   -   LCA.5380
After compliance meeting, commission takes no further action on incident of 7/25/04 (change of ownership).

6.
BAUTISTA, EUSTACIO   -   LGB.13006
After compliance meeting, commission takes no further action on alleged violation of section 30-20(b) and would accept offer in compromise in lieu of hearing of 3 days and $750 for remaining charges for incident of 12/11/04.

7.
RYLSKI, ADAM   -   LCA.6431

After compliance meeting, commission rejects offer of 21 days to begin August 26, 2005 and $10,000.  Commission would accept 21 days to begin August 26, 2005, $10,000 and cancellation of permit on September 16, 2005 or 30 days beginning August 26, 2005 and $10,000.

8.
BARBATO, JAMES   -   LIP.13082
Commission accepts offer in compromise in lieu of hearing of $375 for incident of 12/28/04.

9.
CARDENAS, ELEMIRA   -   LIR.15292
Commission accepts offer in compromise in lieu of hearing of $500 for incident of 1/19/05.

10.
PERUGINI, ROBERT   -   LCA.5180


Commission grants continuance of formal hearing.

PROVISIONAL PERMIT EXTENSIONS:

1.
SOFIANO, VASILIOS   -   LCA.6579         South City Bar & Grill, Middletown


Extension of provisional permit approved.

2.
GIOIELLI, ELIZABETH   -   LIH.1699                  Aqua At The Plaz, Enfield


Extension of provisional permit approved.

3.
KONI, SOKOL   -   LIR.16843                           Andover Pizza, Andover


Extension of provisional permit approved.
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FINAL PERMITS:

1.
G K SKAGGS INC.   -   LSB.680                        Irvine, CA



No requirements.  Ok to issue final permit.

OTHER:

1.
SPYROS, STEVEN   -   LCA.5518                        Texas Café, Bristol

Assigned to a hearing for section 30-55a, failure to file and pay unemployment contribution.
Adjourned at 8:55 a.m.

Respectfully submitted,

Gerald C. Langlais,

Administrator of Liquor Control

ds

